



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8567/2024 & CM APPL 35056/2024**

SHRI R.K. BALI AND ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rakesh Malhotra, Mr. Arvind
Bhatt and Ms. Ritika Choubey, Advs.

Versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Raghvinder Varma, ASC with
Mr. M. Mishra, Asstt. SC along with
Mr. Ankit Goel, ALO-NDMC.

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR
KAURAV**

ORDER

04.07.2024

%

CM APPL 35057/2024 (Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 8567/2024 & CM APPL 35056/2024

3. Heard learned counsel appearing for the petitioners.
4. Issue notice.
5. Learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. He is directed to file a reply within a period of four weeks from today.
6. List on 08.10.2024.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

JULY 4, 2024/p