



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8567/2024 and CM APPL. 35056/2024**

SHRI R.K. BALI AND ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rakesh Malhotra and Ms. Ritika Choubey, Advocates.

versus

**NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL
& ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Raghvinder Varma, Mr. Mananjay Kumar Mishra and Mr. Bhanu Raj, Advocates for NDMC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
21.01.2025

%

1. Counter-affidavit has not been filed on behalf of the Respondents.
2. Further time of two weeks is sought and is granted to Respondent/NDMC to file counter-affidavit as a last opportunity.
3. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 13.05.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JANUARY 21, 2025/jg