



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8567/2024, CM APPL. 35056/2024**

SHRI R.K. BALI AND ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Arvind Bhatt and Ms. Ritika
Choubey, Advocates
Mr. Kushal Malhotra, Mr. Taksh Suri,
Ms. Shruti Sharma, Advocates

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ORS.Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

% **13.05.2025**

1. List on 6th November, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MAY 13, 2025

ak