



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8567/2024 & CM APPL. 35056/2024**

SHRI R.K. BALI AND ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rakesh Malhotra, Ms. Gayatri Bhatia, Ms. Ritika Choubey (*through VC*), Advocates.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Bhanu Raj, Advocate for NDMC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

1. Counter affidavit is stated to have been filed on behalf of the respondent/NDMC on 23rd April, 2026.
 - 1.1 The same is not on record.
 - 1.2 Delay, if any, in filing counter affidavit is condoned.
 - 1.3 Counsel shall take steps to have the same placed on record.
2. Copy of the counter affidavit has been supplied to the counsel for the petitioners, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within four (4) weeks.
3. List on 7th October, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 27, 2026

Vivek/-